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PLI SCHEME FOR MILLET BASED PRODUCTS


877.     SHRI BUNTY VIVEK SAHU


  Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is planning or considering to extend the Production Linked

Incentive (PLI) scheme for millet-based products beyond the year 2022-2027; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

(SHRI RAVNEET SINGH)


 (a) & (b): At present, there is no such proposal under consideration in the Ministry of Food

Processing Industries.


*****

